award a one-time payment based upon his exceeds expectations performance in 
2021; 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Town Council of the Town of Newton, 
County of Sussex, State of New Jersey hereby authorizes the payment on December 14, 
2021 of a non-pensionable performance-based payment to Mr. Russo in the amount of 
Three Thousand Three Hundred ($3,300.00) Dollars net (after tax deductions). 

The aforementioned RESOLUTION #257-2021 was offered by Mrs. Diglio who 

moved its adoption, seconded by Mr. Couce and roll call resulted as follows: 

Mr. Couce Abstain Mrs. Diglio Yes 

Mrs. Teets  Yes Deputy Mayor Schlaffer Yes